NASDAQ OMX Copenhagen A/S Copenhagen

Herning, 5 January, 2017

Major shareholder announcement according to Danish Securities trading Act § 29

egetæpper a/s has today received notification from the Board of Egebjerggaard A/S that the total stock holding in egetæpper a/s of Egebjerggaard A/S consisting of 289,600 B-shares corresponding to 11.05% of the total capital today has been transferred to the parent company MEDF Holding A/S.

Egebjerggaard A/S thus no longer owns shares in egetæpper a/s.

The transfer takes place as a natural part of the change of group structure which was initiated in 2015 via an internal transfer of the decisive influence in both Egebjerggaard A/S and egetæpper a/s from Mads Eg Damgaards Familiefond to the new established holding company MEDF Holding A/S.

Kind regards, egetæpper a/s

John Vestergaard CFO



ege danmark Industrivej Nord 25 Postbox 190 DK-7400 Herning

Tel: +45 97 11 88 11 Fax: +45 97 11 95 80

ege@ege.dk www.egecarpets.com

CVR 38 45 42 18